

CONTRACT: *Marin Avenue Pavement & Curb Rehabilitation – Phase 1*
Contract No. C21-49

Page 1 of 1
April 21, 2023

CONTRACTOR: *McGuire & Hester*

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on your contract.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

- 1) *The City requested the Contractor to construct new speed humps at the following locations: 1019/1020 Key Route Boulevard, 1031/1029 Key Route Boulevard, 1052/1053 Key Route Boulevard, 1014/1016 Masonic Avenue, 1036/1040 Masonic Avenue, 1066/1060 Masonic Avenue, 512 Masonic Avenue, and 526 Masonic Avenue. The Contractor shall construct the speed humps with ½-inch HMA and in accordance with the City Standard Details and the attached plans: Sheets C-4 and C-5. The speed humps shall be constructed at the specified locations shown in the attached photos and shall have a minimum 2-foot clearance from driveways and curb drain inlets. The work shall include all traffic control plans, traffic control devices, temporary No Parking signs, flaggers and signage, as required. The work shall also include all traffic striping per the plan sheets. The cost of the extra work is \$72,920.00.*
-

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the contract change(s) and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

By reason of this change the contract completion time will be extended by **0** working days from the commencement date given in the Notice to Proceed with Change Order work.

Contractor:

Date Accepted: _____

By: _____

CONTRACT REP, Title

DISTRIBUTION: Finance Dept., City Clerk, Contractor, Project File

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Original Contract Price:	\$489,832.00
Previous Change Orders	\$2,214,153.29
Total to date	\$2,703,985.29
This Change Order	\$72,920.00
Revised Contract Price	\$2,776,905.29
Contract Price Change	+3.3%

City of Albany:

Date Approved: _____

By: _____

Nicole Almaguer, City Manager

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the City Manager